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SHK1 MORARJI DESAI: The hon.
Member has more information than myself. I must say that I do not know anything about the connection of the Company in England. So far as the cost is concerned, the estimated cost of 16 towers is Rs. 264.7 lakhs out of which the foreign exchange compo nent would be Rs. 107 lakhs. Thtft i* the present estimate.

SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU: I hope
Shri I^akkappa will now not ques tion the justifiability of this question.

MR. SPEAKER: He has compli mented you.

SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU: Sir, he cast an aspersion on the Prime Min ister and myself that we* had a mu tual arrangement. You should appre ciate it.

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS
Collection of Data on Torture Cases

during Emergency

•345 SHRI HALIMUDDIN AH
MED: Will the Minister o f HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to collect data on torture cates during the Emergency and publish It in one or two volumes for public informa tion;

(£ ) the number o f cases that have been collected; and

(c) the time by which the book will be published?

THE MINISTER OF HOME A F
FAIRS (SHRI CHARAN SINGH); (a)
No, Sir. *

(b ) and (c ). Question does n<>t arise.
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*34*. SHRI PKASANNBHAI MEH
TA: Will the Minister o f HOME A F FAIRS b ( pleased to state:

<*) whether In April. I#*7. his Ministry had asked the State Govemments to forward complete reports on the law and order situation in the Stales; and

(b) if so, whether no State Govern ments havem forwarded such reports?

THE MINISTER OF HOME AF
FAIRS (SHRI CHARAN SINGH):
(a) No, Sir.

(b ) Does not arise.
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certificate for ‘ShoUy' ”

*358. SHRI S HANKERS IN HJI V A -
GH SLA: * Will M Minister o f IN
FORMATION AND BROADCAST
ING be pleased <o state: •

(a ) whether. Government ar^ iw are that the former Minister of Informa tion and Broadcasting, Shri Vldya Chtrtn Shukla helped * l®t Shri G. P.
Sippy in various matters and also directed that hi8 film ‘Sholay be passed for *1T certificate exhibition;


33 Written Answer* JULY 6, 1877 t . Written Answers 3«
(b ) whether the examining com mittee o f the Censor had earlier re commended it an *Aa certificate with drastic cuts o f severe violence;

(c ) whether Government's attention ha« since beer, drawn to a report pub lished in Blitz dated 11th June, 1977 in this regard; and

(d ) the reaction of Government thereto and the steps taken or propos ed to be taker, to get the matter

enquired into?

THE MINISTER OF INFORMA-
MATION AND BROADCASTING
(SHRI L. K. ADVANI): (a ) No. Sir.
There is no such indication in the available record.

(b ) The original version o f the film *SholayT was examined by the Examining Committee and also by the Revising Committee o f the Board of FUm Censors who recommended grant o f *A* certificate subject to cuts.
The producer o f the film withdrew his application and submitted a revis ed version o f the film ‘Sholay* for certification. The revised version o f the Aim was granted TT certificate subject to cuts.

<c) Yes. Sir.

<d) While it is a fact that an offi cer o f the Films Division went to Raipur as mentioned in the Press re port. according to available records, this officer took with him only cer tain Press clippings and not any official files
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•354. SHRI MRITYUNJAY PRASAD
VWRMA WIU the Minister of HOME
A IT AIRS be pleased to state;

fa ) whether Government have under consideration a scheme for according the status o f freedom fighters and awarding Tamrapstra. pension accordingly to those who were detained under MlSA, DIE since the beginning of 1973 and if so, the details thereof;

(b ) whether Government also have under their consideration schemes to make cash payment, grant pension, provide new jobs to those detanus who were removed from thefr/ services because o f their political ideologies, whose business was totally disrupted, who became handicapped, got * their eyes or health spoiled as a result o f torturing in custody and jail; and

(c) whether Government also pro pose to provide relief to those persons whose property was seized or destroy ed or got perished and if so, the de tails thereof?

THE MINISTER OF HOMB
AFFAIRS: (SHRI CHARAN SINGH)
(a ) to <c). No. Sir.

News item "Vital Border Data in U S. Experts' Hand*"

•355. SHRI M KALYANASUNDA-
RAM :

SHRI P. K KODIYAN:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to stale:

(a ) whether Government's atten tion has been drawn to a news item that appeared in “Patriot", dated 24th May, 1977 under the caption '‘Vital border data in U.S. experts* hands’*;

(b ) if so, whether any investigation has been constituted Into this matter;
and

(c ) if so. the findingn thereof and the action taken thereon?

THE MINISTER OF HOME
AFFAIRS: (SHRI CHARAN STNCJH)
(a ): Government have seen the said press report

(b ) and (c ). Necessary vigilance la being maintained in this regard keep ing In view the interests o f national security* It will not be in public interest to disclose details.

